
 

 

2025 -2026 
TERM 1 

EVENT DATE 

Online application forms for admissions into EYFS 
September 2026/2027 available.  

01.09.25 
www.wiltshire.gov.uk 

Teacher Development Day 1 Monday 01.09.25 

Teacher Development Day 2 Tuesday 02.09.25 

No before/after school clubs except Early Birds 
and Night Owls 

w/b Monday 01.09.25 

CHILDREN START/BACK TO SCHOOL Wednesday 03.09.25 

New Beginnings Service in St Lawrence Church 
followed by First Day café. All welcome. 

Wednesday 03.09.25 
@ 09:00 

After school clubs commence w/b Monday 08.09.25 

Photographs – Individual portraits Wednesday 17.09.25 

Parents Meeting for EYFS  Wednesday 24.09.25 
@ 18.00 

Harvest Festival in Church for KS2 
 

Wednesday 15.10.25 
@14.15 

ALL BREAK for HOLIDAY 
 

Tuesday 21.10.25 

Teacher Development Day 3 Wednesday 22.10.25 

TERM 2 
ALL BACK TO SCHOOL Monday 03.11.25 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/b Monday 03.11.25 

Parents’ Evenings (In person) 
 

Wednesday 05.11.25 
Thursday 06.11.25 

Clubs commence w/b Monday 10.11.25 

No Clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls  From w/b Monday 08.12.25 

Dress rehearsal to school: Infant Nativity in School 
Hall 

Tuesday 09.12.25 

Infant Nativity in School Hall to families  
(Butterfly Class) 

Wednesday 10.12.25 @ 09.15 

Infant Nativity in School Hall to families 
(Owl Class) 

Thursday 11.12.25 @ 09.15 

Christmas Bazaar (FOSS) Friday 12.12.25 

School Carol Service in St. Lawrence Church 
Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6. 

 

Wednesday 17.12.25 
@14.15 

No Night Owls on Friday 19th December 2025 School finishes at 13:15 
 

 

 

 

 



 

2025 -2026 
TERM 3 

EVENT DATE 

Teacher Development Day 4 Monday 05.01.26 

No before/after school clubs except Early Birds 
and Night Owls 

w/b Monday 05.01.26 

ALL BACK TO SCHOOL Tuesday 06.01.26 

After school clubs commence w/b Monday 12.01.26 
Primary School Deadline for EYFS September 2026/ 

2027  (www.wiltshire.gov.uk) 
Thursday 15.01.26 

Y6 Parent Workshop – Year 6 SATS TEAMS meeting  Thursday 22.01.26 
No Clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls 

 
w/b Monday 09.02.26 

Open Door afternoon.  Come and look round the 
school and see displays, books and classrooms! 

Tuesday 10.02.26 
Thursday 12.02.26 

ALL BREAK for HOLIDAY 
 

Friday 13.02.26 

TERM 4 
ALL BACK TO SCHOOL Monday 23.02.26 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/b Monday 23.02.26 

Parents’ Evenings (Online) Wednesday 25.02.26 
Thursday 26.02.26 

Clubs commence w/b Monday 02.03.26 
National Offer Day: SECONDARY Monday 02.03.26 

No Clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/b Monday 23.03.26 

School Easter Service in St. Lawrence Church: Year 
3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6. 

 

Thursday 26.03.26 
@14.15 

No Night Owls on Friday 27th March 2026 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/


2026 -2026 
TERM 5 

EVENT DATE 
ALL BACK TO SCHOOL Monday 13.04.26 

No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls.   w/b Monday 13.04.26 
National Offer Day : PRIMARY Thursday 16.04.26 

Clubs commence w/b Monday 20.04.26 
Key Stage 2 SATs Week/Assessment Week. w/b Monday 11.05.26 
No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls.   w/b 18.05.26 

Class Photographs Wednesday 20.05.26 

ALL BREAK for HOLIDAY 
 

Friday 22.05.26 

TERM 6 
Teacher Development Day 5 Monday 01.06.26 

ALL BACK TO SCHOOL Tuesday 02.06.26 
No clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls w/b Tuesday 02.06.26 

Clubs commence w/b Monday 08.06.26 
Meeting for Parents of new intake September 2026 Wednesday 17.06.26 

Induction Session 1: Year R September 2026 Tuesday 23.06.26 
June Fayre Friday 26.06.26 

Induction Session 2: Year R September 2026 Tuesday 30.06.26 
Sports day Thursday 02.07.26 

Induction Session 3: Year R September 2026 Tuesday 07.07.26 
Reserve Sports Day  Thursday 09.07.26 

No Clubs except Early Birds and Night Owls From w/b Monday 13.07.26 
Family Open Evening – all welcome Thursday 16.07.26 

Leavers’ Service in St Lawrence Church Wednesday 22.07.26 
@ 09:00 

No Night Owls on Wednesday 22nd July 2026 School finishes at 13:15 

 
 

Date for 2026 -2027 academic year  

Y6 Braeside Residential Trip Wednesday 30th September-Friday 2nd October 2026 

 


